## 2016, 948936

2016 AUG -2 AM 10: 44

Comes now Prudence D. Moseley and being first duly sworn upon her officially BRI BROWN

That Thomas A. Hamilton was the owner of a parcel of real estate commonly known as 914 N. Colfax Avenue, Griffith, Indiana 46319 and more particularly described as follows:

> The South Half of Lot 1, in Colfax 5<sup>th</sup> Addition, a subdivision of the Town of Griffith as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 97 page 49, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

- 1. Attached hereto and made a part hereof is a certified copy of the Death Certificate reflecting the
- 2. That on March 2, 2015 Thomas A. Hamilton recorded a Transfer on Death which was recorded in
- death of Thomas A. Hamilton. the Office of the Recorder of Lake County Indiana as Document No. 2015 012023. 3. That your Affiant Prudence D. Moseley was the designated beneficiary as set forth in the above referenced Transfer on Death Deed That your Affiant makes this Affidavit in order to induce the Lake county Auditor to transfer the rudence D. Moseley as the beneficiary of the Transfer is the property of above referenced property to your Affiant P on Death Deed. the Lake County Recorder! I affirm under the penalties for perjury that the above and foregoing representations are true and correct. PRUDENCE D. MOSELEY DATED: JULY 28, 2016 NORTHWEST INDIANA TIT WASHINGTON STREE LOWELL, IN 46356 STATE OF INDIANA )SS: COUNTY OF LAKE Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Prudence D. Moseley, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit, and who having been duly sworn, stated that any representations contained therein are true. Witness my hand and official seal this \_28 \_\_\_ day of July\_2016. My Commission Expires: <u>AUGUST 31, 2016</u> RICHARD A. ZUNICA **NOTARY PUBLIC** County of Residence: PORTER SEAL Porter County, State of Indiana l affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care r Security Number in this document, unless required by law.

RICHARD ZUNICA

CHECK #.

This instrument prepared by Richard A. Zunica, Attorney at Law, 162 Washington Street, Lowell, IN AMOUNT \$ 46356, File No. 16-22250 FILED CASH.

AUG 0 1 2016

24892 JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

**OVERAGE** COPY. NON-COM CLERK.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

Tracking No. 84662

Local No 00108	EDR No 00000504080			State No 015388					
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)	1a. Maiden Name (If female)			2. Sex				Of Death (Month/Day/Year)	
THOMAS ANDREW HAMILTON					MAL	MALE 12:2			03/31/2016
5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs 6b. Ur	nder 1 Year 6c. Under 1 M	fonth 6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date	of Birth (Mon	th/Day/Year) 8.	Birthplace (City	and State	or Foreign Country)
69 Months	s Days	Hours	Minutes	]	07/11/19	46 H	AMMOND	). IN	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occurred in A Hospital: 10a. If Death Occurred Somewhere Other Than A Hospital									
Yes No Unknown Inpatient Emergency Department Outpatient Dead on Arrival Other (Specify)									
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street and Number)									
COMMUNITY HOSP!TAL  12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code  13. County Of Death  14. Mantal Status At Time Of Death									
							☐ Married ☐ Married, But Separated ☒ Divorced		
MUNSTER, IN, 46321 15 Surviving Spouse's Name	LAKE 15a. (If Wife)Give Maiden Last Name			de Danada	Widowed	fidowed Never Married Unknown  17. Kind Of Business/Industry			
13 Surviving Spouse's Name	15a. (II VVIIe)Give Maldeli	Judit East Hame			nt's Usual Occupat	ir. And Or Business/moustry			
					UTILTY I	MAN		STEEL	MILL
18 Residence - State	18a. County		18b. City Or Tov	wn					
INDIANA	LAKE		GRIFFITH						
18c. Street And Number						18d. Apt. No.	18e. Zip (	Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
914 NORTH COLFAX STREET		/					463	319	☑ Yes ☐ No
19. Decedent's Education	20. Decedent Of H	lispanic Origin	ment	Decedents	Race				
9TH - 12TH GRADE; NO DIPLOMA	NOT HISPAN	VIC	White	e					
22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	N	OTOL	23. Mother's Name (	(First, Midd	le, Last)		23a, N	Nother's Mai	den Last Name
CHARLES HAMILTON	1		GRACE EMM	IA MC	CEON		PRES	22	
24. Informant's Name	24a Relations	ocument	248. MalingAddres			State, Xp Cod			
PRUDENCE DIANE MOSELEY	DAUGHE		3509 43RD P		•				
25- Mathad Of Signature		25. Plac	e Of Disposition	COIC					
25a. Method Of Disposition  ☑ Burial ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Entombraer		(Name Of Cemetery, Cre	matory, Other Place)	25c. Le	ocation - City,	Town, And State			
Removal From State				<b>1</b>					
Other (Specify).  26. Was Coroner Contacted?  27. Name A	ELMWOOD CEN			HAM	MOND, I	N		272 Eur	eral Home License Number:
	and demplote reduces of full	leral racinty						Z/a. Fun	eral nome cicense number.
☐ Yes ☒ No LAHAYN	NE FUNERAL HOM	E, INC., 6955 SO	UTHEASTER	N AVE				FH111	00004
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee JAMES F. SEEBERG, BY ELECTRO	ONIC SIGNATURE				TED	License Number			<del>-</del> ,
		Cause Of Death (See	Instructions And I	Examples	ATHE R-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	17 - 15- 1		Approximate
28. Part I Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Diseases Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ve	, Injuries, Or Complications entricular Fibrillation Withou	s - That Directly Caused *	The Death Do Not	Enter Teri	minal Fliante	10.1 1 V 146. C.	7 <u>0 143</u>	TMENT	Interval: Onset To Death
A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary.		MI	THE PARTY OF THE P						
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Re	sulting In Death) A	A. END STAGE CARY	NGEAL CANGER	Due to (Or A	s A Consequence	091 1 1 lay	<del>  </del>		DAYS
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To T	The Cause Listed On	a	TEE		1		4610		_
Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury) hat Initiated The Events Resulting In Death) Last									
The Events Habatang III Bodally 2001			길루비 / 🚦	Due to (Or A	s A Consequence	00:	- de A	<u> </u>	-
	ſ	o	EAL		LAKE CO	SHINTY HEA	ALTH-OFFI	74 ACD	
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to	Death But Not Resulting In	The Underlying Gause Givin	DIANK	29. Was	An Autopsy F	Performed?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
		AUT.	minut	30. Wer	e Autopsy Fin	ding Available To C		ause Of Dea	ath? Yes No
31 Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:  Noi Pregnant Within Past Year	Pregnant At Time Of Death	Not Pregnant, But Pregn	ant Within 42	Days Of Death	33 Manner Of E		Accident F	Pending Investigation
☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☐ No ☒ Unknown	Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 43 D	ays To 1 year Before Death	Unknown If Pregnant Wi	ithin The Past	Year	☐ Suicide ☐ 0	ould Not Be De	etermined	
34 Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	35. Time Of Injury	36. Place	Of Injury (E.G., Dec	edent's Ho	me, Construct	ron Site, Restaurar	t, Wooded Area	3)   37	'. Injury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a, City Or Town	20h Cta	and 9 kli miles				1 00- 1-1-1		☐ Yes ☐ No
so. Eccation of Injury - State	36a. City Of Town	360. 511	eet & Number				38c. Apt. N	0.   38	d. Zip Code
29. Dosacho Haw Isiwa Conversal						140 1/2			
39. Describe How Injury Occurred						40. If Transporta	Passenger P	CITY:	TTNI FSS
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death:					42 Cert	ifier (Check Only C			
JOHN GILBERT DAVIS, BY ELECT  43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying	RONIC SIGNATUR	RE			⊠ Cert	ifying Physician	☐ Coroner		Heath Officer
						44. Licens	o Muniber	45	Date Certified
							739A 03/31/2016		
						47. Akas			
48. Signature of Local Health Officer:  49. For Registrar Only - Date Filed (Month/Day/Year):  A DD 04.2046									
SUSAN W. BEST, VIA ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)									
						<del></del>			
						1			
						1			